The Bonds are being issued for the purpose of paying the cots of improvements to school
facilities, technology improvements, acquisition os security cameras, acquisition of school buses,
and other capital expenditures for school purposes and paying the costs of issuance of the Bonds.

THE BONDS

The Bonds

Twenty Six Million Dollars ($26,000,000) of bonds of the Issuer are being issued.

Date of Issue

The Bonds are dated as of the date of delivery, which is anticipated to be May 26, 2016. 

Paying Agent

Regions Bank, an Alabama state banking corporation having a corporate trust office
in the City of New Orleans, Louisiana (the “Paying Agent”), is designated as the initial paying agent

[...]

PARITY® at the Jefferson Parish School Board Administration Building, 501 Manhattan Blvd,
Harvey, Louisiana 70058, until (11:00) o'clock a.m., Louisiana Time, Central Time, on
Wednesday, April 20, 2016, (or such other date as may be determined by the Secretary and
advertised by Munifacts Disclosure Service) for the purchase of Twenty Six Million Dollars
($26,000,000) of Sales Tax School Bonds, Series 2016 (the "Bonds") of the Issuer, authorized for
the purpose of paying the costs of improvements to school facilities, technology improvements,
acquisition of security cameras, acquisition of school buses, and other capital expenditures for school